 162 v3.1 / Modification rights reserved EE10-T
EE10
EE10-T
Measured values
Temperature
Accuracy1) at 20 °C (68 °F) and UV=24 V DC	 ±0.3 °C (±0.54 °F)
Output
Analogue	 0-10 V	 -1 mA <  IL < 1 mA

Enclosure
Scope of Supply
- �EE10 sensor according ordering guide
- Mounting material
- �Test report according DIN EN10204 - 2.2 (for EE10-T)
- Quick user guide (for digital output only)
G
N
D
*
G
N
D
*
G
N
D
*
G
N
D
*
The bus address can be set with
DIP-Switches on the electronics board.
Connected on the electronics board.
Screw terminals appropriate for daisy-chain wiring
EE10-M3J3
Dimensions:
EU: W x H x D = 85 x 100 x 26 mm (3.3 x 3.9 x 1")
US: W x H x D = 85 x 136 x 26 mm (3.3 x 5.4 x 1")
Colour:
EU-Standard, US:
Front cover: signal white RAL9003
Back cover: light grey RAL7035
EU-Grey:
Front and back cover: anthracite grey RAL7016
EU-Silver:
Front and back cover: white aluminum RAL9006
 164 v3.1 / Modification rights reserved EE10-T
EE10-
Model
Temperature active M3
Temperature passive M7
Output
0-10 V A3
4-20 mA A6
RS485 J3
T-sensor passive1)
Pt 100 DIN A TP1
Pt 1000 DIN A TP3
NTC 10k ±1%, B25/100 = 3950K TP5
NTC 1.8k TP7
Ni1000, TK6180 TP9
NTC 10k ±0.5%, B25/50 = 3950K TP11
NTC 10k ±1%, B25/85 = 3435K TP14
Display
without display no code
with display D1
Enclosure
EU-Standard (RAL9003 / RAL7035) no code no code
EU-Grey (RAL7016) CH74 CH74
EU-Silver (RAL9006) CH93 CH93
US (RAL9003 / RAL7035) RG2 RG2
O
ut